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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 47 Terry Francona, Manager
10 Tim Bogar, Third Base 77 Rob Leary, First Base
28 Dave Magadan, Hitting 57 Gary Tuck, Bullpen
52 John Farrell, Pitching 35 DeMarlo Hale, Bench

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 12 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
  2 Cliff Pennington S/R IF 
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 4 Coco Crisp  S/R OF
 5 Kevin Kouzmanoff R/R IF
 7 Adam Rosales (DL) R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki  R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis R/R IF
 18 Gabe Gross L/R OF
 19 Jeff Larish L/R IF
 21 Ryan Sweeney (DL) L/L OF
 25 Matt Carson R/R OF
 28 Conor Jackson (DL) R/R OF
 30 Steve Tolleson R/R IF
 32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 35 Landon Powell R/R C
 45 Jeremy Hermida L/R OF
  

BOSTON RED SOX (78-64)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (71-70)

  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L RP 
 15 Ben Sheets (DL) R/R SP
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R RP
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R RP
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R RP
 44 John Meloan (DL) R/R RP
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L SP
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R RP
 49 Brett Anderson L/L SP
 50 Ross Wolf R/R RP
 51 Dallas Braden L/L SP
 52 Boof Bonser R/R RP
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R SP
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L SP
 56 Craig Breslow L/L RP
 58 Justin Duchscherer (DL) R/R SP
 61 Justin James R/R RP
 63 Henry Rodriguez R/R RP
 64 Bobby Cramer L/L SP

   Position Players:
 2 Jacoby Ellsbury (DL) L/L OF
 3 Eric Patterson L/R OF
 7 J.D. Drew L/R OF
 12 Jed Lowrie  S/R IF
 15 Dustin Pedroia (DL) R/R IF
 16 Marco Scutaro R/R IF
 20 Kevin Youkilis (DL) R/R IF
 22 Bill Hall R/R IF
 23 Mike Cameron (DL) R/R OF
 25 Mike Lowell R/R IF
 29 Adrian Beltre R/R IF
 33 Jason Varitek S/R C
 34 David Ortiz L/L DH
 36 Kevin Cash R/R C
 39 Jarrod Saltalamacchia S/R C
 41 Victor Martinez S/R C
 44 Lars Anderson L/L 1B
 46 Josh Reddick L/R OF
 54 Darnell McDonald R/R OF

 55 Ryan Kalish L/L OF
 56 Yamaico Navarro R/R IF
 60 Daniel Nava S/L OF
  Pitchers:
 11 Clay Buchholz  L/L SP
 18 Daisuke Matsuzaka R/R SP
 19 John Beckett R/R SP
 31 Jon Lester L/L SP
 37 Hideki Okajima L/L RP
 40 John Lackey R/R SP
 43 Matt Fox R/R RP
 48 Scott Atchison R/R RP
 49 Tim Wakefi eld R/R SP
 51 Daniel Bard R/R RP
 58 Jonathan Papelbon R/R RP
 59 Robert Manuel R/R RP
 61 Felix Doubront L/L RP
 62 Dustin Richardson L/L RP
 64 Michael Bowden R/R RP
 68 Robert Coello R/R RP

BOSTON ROSTER

 16 Marco SCUTARO, 2B (.274, 11, 53)

 54 Darnell McDONALD, CF (.278, 9, 32)

 41 Victor MARTINEZ, C (.295, 15, 63)

 29 Adrian BELTRE, 3B (.324, 27, 96)

 34 David ORTIZ, DH (.258, 29, 88)

 25 Mike LOWELL, 1B (.226, 4, 21)

 7 J.D. DREW, RF (.252, 18, 60)

 22 Bill HALL, LF (.238, 17, 41)

 56 Yamaico NAVARRO, SS (.100, 0, 2)

 4 Coco CRISP, CF (.276, 8, 38)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.280, 8, 49)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, C (.246, 12, 61)

 32 Jack CUST, DH (.277, 10, 42)

 14 Mark ELLIS, 2B (.272, 3, 36)

 45 Jeremy HERMIDA, RF (.201, 5, 27)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, LF (.271, 5, 45)

 30 Steve TOLLESON, 3B (.324, 0, 0)

 2 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.249, 4, 39)

Today’s Umpires:
HP 21 Hunter WENDELSTEDT 2B     24    Jerry LAYNE*
1B      71    Brian RUNGE     3B     33    Mike WINTERS 

 About Today’s Game:       Offi cial Scorer: Art Santo Domingo
 Color Guard: Sonoma County Sherrif 
 Live National Anthem: San Francisco Boys Chorus

Boston Red Sox vs. Oakland Athletics · Sunday, Sept. 12, 2010    · 1:05 pm    · CSNCA

 19   RHP Josh BECKETT (4-4, 5.91)

 51   LHP Dallas BRADEN (9-11, 3.47)


